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(around 14,000 studants are en rolled every year).

7. Production of bi-Hngual and multi lingual dictionaries in Hindi and other Indian languages by the Central Hindi Directorate. (30 bi lingual and multi-lingual dictionar ies have been brought out and 24 tri-lingual dictionaries are being compiled).

8. Compilationandproductionofglos-saries in Hindi and other languages by the Commission of Scientific and TechnicalTerminology (CSTT) undertheDeptt of Education (more than 5 lakhs terms in different glos saries have been compiled by CSTT).

9 Organisation of workshops for University/College level teachers to orient them in Hindi and modern Indian languages by CSTT.

10. Production of university level text books in Hindi and other Indian languages under the guidance of CSTT (about 9000 titles have been brought out under the scheme).

[English]

Institute for Industrial Safety and Environmental Concerns at Jehanbad

Bihar

1779. SHRI RAMASHRAY PRASAD
SINGH' WIN the Minister of ENVIRONMENT

 ̂AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government propose to set up an institute for industrial safety and environmental concerns at Jehanabad dis trict of Bihar;

(b) if so, whether any survey has been conducted In this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT
AND FORESTS (SHRI NILAMANI
ROUTRAY): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The matter will be considered as and when the need arises.

[Translation ]

Survey for Army Cantonment In Hima chal Pradesh

1780. SHRI MAESHWAR SINGH; Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to refer to the reply given on 16th April, 1990to Unstar red Question No. 4875 regarding Survey for Army Cantonment in Himachal Pradesh and state the further action taken in this regard so far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI RAJA
RAMANNA): The proposal continues to be at an early stage and there is nothing new to report on its progress.

[English]

Projects Pending Environmental
Clearance

1781. SHRI J.CHOKKA RAO:
SHRI MADHAVRAO SCINDIA:

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT
AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Narmada and Tehri Dam Projects have been cleared from environ mental angle; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

